

RFA No.901/2012

30.03.2016 Present: Mr. Sanjay Prashar, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for the respondent.

CMP No.1862/2016

For the reasons so assigned in the application, the same is allowed, more so when there is no objection on behalf of the respondent. List the appeal for hearing in the weekly list commencing from 16.5.2016. Application stands disposed of.

March 30, 2016 (KS)

(Sanjay Karol), J.