

19.05.2016

Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhinandan Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel,  
for the respondents.

It is stated at the Bar that Mr. Bhupender Gupta, learned Senior Counsel, who is to argue this matter, on account of his personal ailment is not attending the Court work. As such, request for adjournment is made on his behalf. Not opposed. Allowed.

Be listed in the weekly cause list commencing from 04.07.2016.

May 19, 2016  
(Purohit)

(Sanjay Karol), J.