

RFA No. 901 of 2012.

01.06.2017 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.1 to 5.

CMP (M) No. 667 of 2017.

Sole appellant Gurdial Singh has expired on 10.12.2016 leaving behind his legal representatives named in para 3 of the application. The application having been filed well within the period of limitation is allowed. Consequently, the proposed legal representatives are ordered to be brought on record as appellants 1(a) to 1(c). Necessary corrections be made in the cause title of the appeal accordingly. The application stands disposed of.

RFA No. 901 of 2012

Amended memo be filed within two weeks.
List for hearing in due course.

June 01, 2017 (ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge