

RFA No. 901 of 2012

06.09.2019 Present: Mr. Y.P.Sood, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Rinky Kashmiri, Advocate vice counsel for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned by four weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**September 6, 2019
(ravinder)**