

RFA No. 901 of 2012-A

18.03.2021 Present: Ms. Shruti Pundir, Advocate, vice Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Today, learned original counsel for the appellants as well as respondents are not available, on account of sudden demise of Member of Bar Association Mr. Gulzar Singh Rathore, Advocate. Therefore, matter is adjourned.

List for hearing after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

March 18, 2021  
(Purohit)