

***Sqn. Ldr. Gurdial Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs.
Amit Sahni & others.***

RFA No. 901 of 2012

8.9.2022

Present: Mr.Parveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants intends to have current instructions before addressing the arguments. Therefore, as prayed, list after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

8th September 2022
(Keshav)