

Sqn. Ldr. Gurdial Singh (deceased) through LRs. vs. Amit Sahni

RFA No. 901 of 2012

01.06.2023 Present: Mr. Parveen Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr.Y.P. Sood,
Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri,
Advocate for respondents.

On request made on behalf of learned original counsel for
appellant, which is not opposed, matter is adjourned.

List on ***20th July, 2023.***

June 01, 2023
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge