

**Sqn. Ldr. Gurdial Singh ( deceased) through LRs Vs.  
Amit Sahni**

**RFA No. 901 of 2012**

**03.08.2023**      **Present:**    Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Rinki  
Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,  
list on **24.08.2023**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023**  
*(sushma)*