

Gurdial Singh (since deceased) through Lrs vs. Amit Sahni & Ors.

RFA No. 901 of 2012.

03.10.2023 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

The Court has been informed that respondent No.5 has died during the pendency of the appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to take appropriate steps for representation of deceased respondent No.5.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to 6th November, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

3rd October, 2023.
(jai)