

Gurdial Singh (since deceased) through Lrs vs.  
Amit Sahni & others.

**RFA No. 901 of 2012**

**06.11.2023**      **Present:** Mr. Y.P.Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr.  
Vedant Ranta, Advocate, for respondents No. 1  
to 4.

At the oral request of learned counsel appearing  
on behalf of the appellants, the name of deceased  
respondent No. 5 is deleted from the array of parties.  
Amended memo be filed within one week.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of  
respondents No. 1 to 4 prays for and is granted four weeks  
time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.  
1 to 4. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> November, 2023**  
(Nisha)