

**Gurdial Singh (since deceased) through LRs
Vs. Amit Sahni & ors**

RFA No. 901 of 2012

5.4.2024 Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents No. 1 to 5.

Power of attorney not filed. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing. List on 14.6.2024.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 5, 2024
(kalpana)