

**Gurdial Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. Amit Sahni & Ors.**

**RFA No. 901/2012**

31.12.2025 Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list after ensuing winter vacations.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025**  
(raman)