

**Gurdial Singh (deceased) through his LRs vs.
Amit Sahni & Ors.**

RFA No.901 of 2012

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal
Munjhal, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants,
list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 23, 2026
(reena)**